
LONG DISTANCE | 11.4 KM
1 1 Paufler Marcel LK KRG Bremen K1 00:52:17 + 00:00:00 200
2 147 Tobias Kroener LK PG Kelsterbach e.V. K1 WW KTW 00:52:44 + 00:00:27 195
3 81 Gickler Markus Master C KSK-team Köln K1 Zastera 00:54:45 + 00:02:28 191
4 45 Cox Daan LK NWC Neerpelt K1 Nelo 00:55:24 + 00:03:07 188
5 16 Fink Dominik Junioren Kanu-Ring Hamm K1 00:55:30 + 00:03:13 186
6 15 Dietzler Tim +3min LK BW-Rheidt K1 00:55:41 + 00:03:24 185
7 34 Kalter Malte +3min LK KRG Bremen K1 00:55:50 + 00:03:33 184
8 128 Hartstein Finn +3min LK WSV Hamburg K1 WW RK Company 00:55:51 + 00:03:34 183
9 83 Wortmann Hanno Junioren KC Dillingen K1 00:56:20 + 00:04:03 182

10 50 Drieschner Dominic Master A KSG Köln K1 00:57:52 + 00:05:35 181
11 49 John Dennis Master A KSG Köln K1 WW Zastera 00:57:53 + 00:05:36 180
12 79 Sparmann Nordin LK KSG Köln K1 Surfski Fenn 00:57:54 + 00:05:37 179
13 144 Lemmen Yannick +3min LK KCD Duesseldorf K1 00:58:04 + 00:05:47 178
14 89 Beerschwenger Björn +3min LK RKC Köln K1 WW CS Canoe 00:58:11 + 00:05:54 177
15 127 Staal Olaf Junioren KV Frisia K1 Nelo 00:58:19 + 00:06:02 176
16 143 Piaskowski David LK KCD Duesseldorf K1 WW KTW 00:58:21 + 00:06:04 175
17 39 Lucker Pascal Master C KV Viking Venlo K1 WW Double Dutch 00:58:34 + 00:06:17 174
18 33 Dohle Johannes LK KRG Bremen K1 00:58:54 + 00:06:37 173
19 135 Jonas Heister Jugend BW-Rheidt K1 00:59:40 + 00:07:23 172
20 32 Baum Alexander Master B Mühlheimer KV K1 00:59:50 + 00:07:33 171
21 145 Puttkammer Simon Junioren KCD Duesseldorf K1 WW KTW 00:59:52 + 00:07:35 170
22 132 Theys Davy Master A NWC Neerpelt K1 00:59:53 + 00:07:36 169
23 227 Fink Caroline D-Jugend Kanu-Ring Hamm K1 01:00:01 + 00:07:44 168
24 76 Bonnmann Leo Jugend Blau-Weiß Köln K1 WW 01:00:20 + 00:08:03 167
25 17 Osterhoff Pepe Jugend Kanu-Ring Hamm K1 01:00:26 + 00:08:09 166
26 202 Baum Fanti D-Master A FS 98 Dortmund K1 Nelo 01:00:27 + 00:08:10 165
27 125 Schreiber Florian Junioren Kanu-Ring Hamm K1 01:01:21 + 00:09:04 164
28 140 Onnekes - Onnekes Elly - Bert Masters C Beatrix K2 Mix 01:02:21 + 00:10:04
29 213 Schmidt Sophia D-LK KSG Köln K1 WW 01:02:39 + 00:10:22 163

|   Serie 2019/2020   |   Wintercup III   |   12-1-2020   |

Wintercup Venlo



30 53 Sülzer Florian Jugend FFB Brühl K1 WW Zastera 01:02:40 + 00:10:23 162
31 214 Sülzer Verena D-LK FFB Brühl K1 WW Zastera 01:03:06 + 00:10:49 161
32 141 Buijs Jordy Masters Beatrix K1 01:03:26 + 00:11:09 160
33 51 Wigbels René Master A KSG Köln K1 KTW 01:03:33 + 00:11:16 159
34 112 Hansen Finn Junioren PG Kelsterbach e.V. K1 WW KTW 01:03:42 + 00:11:25 158
35 6 Pais Toni Master C FS 98 Dortmund K1 01:03:46 + 00:11:29 157
36 231 Sabine Füsser D-LK Kanu Schwaben Augsburg K1 WW CS Canoe 01:03:56 + 00:11:39 156
37 92 Luchs Thorsten Master B FS 98 Dortmund K1 Nelo 01:04:40 + 00:12:23 155
38 216 Strübing Carla D-LK WSAP Hamburg K1 Surfski 01:04:41 + 00:12:24 154
39 204 Plötz Clara D-LK Mainz K1 01:04:42 + 00:12:25 153
40 23 Wortmann Laurin Jugend KC Dillingen K1 01:04:47 + 00:12:30 152
41 120 Pieperbeck Norbert Master D FS 98 Dortmund K1 Tourenboot Neumann 01:04:48 + 00:12:31 151
42 205 Plötz Lisa D-LK Mainz K1 01:04:49 + 00:12:32 150
43 47 Krugers Einar Jugend NWC Neerpelt K1 01:04:50 + 00:12:33 149
44 131 Everling Henrik Junioren Blau-Weiß Köln K1 WW 01:05:24 + 00:13:07 148
45 136 Veen van Guus LK KV Viking Venlo K1 WW Koelmann 01:05:25 + 00:13:08 147
46 63 Drieschner David Master A KSG Köln K1 01:05:32 + 00:13:15 146
47 73 Simon Gregor Master C Blau-Weiss Bonn K1 WW Zastera 01:06:11 + 00:13:54 145
48 105 Forster Hartmut Master C SG Holzheim K1 Neumann 01:06:15 + 00:13:58 144
49 134 Cuijpers Wim Masters C Reddingsbrigade Echt Surfski 01:06:36 + 00:14:19 143
50 142 Potgieter Glen Masters Surfski Holland Surfski 01:06:50 + 00:14:33 142
51 119 Eichenberg Lena D-Junioren SSV Reyhdt K1 WW 01:06:57 + 00:14:40 141
52 77 Davis Rodney Master B Amersfoort K1 Surfski Nelo 01:07:12 + 00:14:55 140
53 230 Latenstein Odette D-Junioren Beatrix K1 01:07:45 + 00:15:28 139
54 118 Imkamp Felix Jugend SSV Reyhdt K1 WW 01:09:10 + 00:16:53 138
55 101 Franik Volker Master B KSG Köln K1 01:09:17 + 00:17:00 137
56 218 Waltermann Louisa D-LK DLRG Harsewinkel - Oceansport K1 Surfski 01:09:19 + 00:17:02 136
57 133 Daniels - Leysen Ines - Seppe Masters Kastelse Kayak Klub K2 Mix 01:09:45 + 00:17:28
58 66 Dreifert Thomas Master C PSV Bonn K1 Surfski 01:09:51 + 00:17:34 135
59 126 Beers Leon Master C Kanowaard Heerhugowaard K1 Multisport Meteoor 2000 01:09:55 + 00:17:38 134
60 41 Tuithof Lars Jugend KV Viking Venlo K1 WW KTW 01:10:31 + 00:18:14 133
61 75 Brügel Florian LK PG Kelsterbach e.V. K1 WW 01:11:24 + 00:19:07 132
62 114 Eichenberg Simon LK SSV Reyhdt K1 WW 01:11:50 + 00:19:33 131
63 206 Sommer Hjödis D-Jugend KRG Bremen K1 WW 01:12:12 + 00:19:55 130
64 68 Messerich Philipp Jugend TV Bitburg K1 WW KTW 01:12:35 + 00:20:18 129
65 138 Klein Christian LK KV Viking Venlo K1 Tourenboot 01:12:40 + 00:20:23 128
66 2 Meyer Klaus Master C Kanuklub Bergheim/Erft e.V. K1 Tourenboot 01:12:41 + 00:20:24 127



67 21 Gebhardt Pedro Jugend KRG Bremen K1 WW 01:12:48 + 00:20:31 126
68 20 Paufler Karl Master C KRG Bremen K1 WW 01:12:59 + 00:20:42 125
69 225 Kulow Frederike D-LK WSV Hamburg K1 WW 01:13:14 + 00:20:57 124
70 129 Den Hartog Jan-Willem Master A Amersfoort Lifesaving & OR K1 Surfski 01:14:50 + 00:22:33 123
71 57 Domeier Jan Master B KS Köln-Mülheim K1 Tourenboot Probst 01:14:52 + 00:22:35 122
72 220 Ehser Sina D-Jugend PG Kelsterbach e.V. K1 WW 01:15:45 + 00:23:28 121
73 7 Hanraets Jarno  Jugend KV Viking Venlo K1 WW KTW 01:15:58 + 00:23:41 120
74 22 Becker Linius Jugend KSG Köln K1 WW 01:17:10 + 00:24:53 119
75 8 Froitzheim Reiner Master D SG-Holzheim K1 Tourenboot 01:17:54 + 00:25:37 118
76 137 Sander Dinghs Master A KV Viking Venlo K1 WW 01:17:58 + 00:25:41 117
77 229 Cuijpers Isa LK Reddingsbrigade Heijthuijsen K1 Surfski 01:19:09 + 00:26:52 116
78 38 Vogler Janek Jugend KC Hesper Luxemburg K1 WW 01:20:10 + 00:27:53 115
79 217 Löppenberg Katja D-LK DLRG Harsewinkel - Oceansport K1 Surfski 01:20:20 + 00:28:03 114
80 207 Gronwald Ronja D-Jugend KRG Bremen K1 WW 01:21:21 + 00:29:04 113
81 215 Sülzer Birgit D-Master C FFB Brühl K1 WW 01:26:38 + 00:34:21 112
82 52 Weidlich Moritz Jugend KSG Köln K1 01:26:53 + 00:34:36 111
83 200 Diekmann Heike D-Master C KC Zugvogel Blau-Gold Köln K1 Tourenboot 01:31:46 + 00:39:29 110
84 210 Vlassak Ann D-Junioren NWC Neerpelt K1 Vajda DNF 109

SHORT DISTANCE | 4.6 KM
1 228 Schulze Frederik Jugend Kastelse Kayak Klub K1 00:25:12 + 00:00:00
2 421 vd Bongard - Lamers Gijs - Ivo Schüler B/LK KV Viking Venlo K2 00:25:36 + 00:00:24
3 400 Wiegers Ole Matti Schüler A OA Hamburg K1 WW 00:26:35 + 00:01:23 100
4 413 Vogler Finn Schüler A TV Bitburg K1 WW 00:29:23 + 00:04:11 95
5 414 Jestädt Max Schüler A PG Kelsterbach e.V. K1 WW 00:29:46 + 00:04:34 91
6 402 Denhof Paul Schüler A KSG Köln K1 WW 00:30:50 + 00:05:38 88
7 501 Wortmann Nora D-Schüler B KC Dillingen K1 00:31:16 + 00:06:04 86
8 417 Stange Luca Schüler A FBB Brühl K1 WW 00:31:25 + 00:06:13 85
9 232 Gebhardt Amalia D-Schüler A KRG Bremen K1 WW 00:33:05 + 00:07:53 84

10 418 Schell Rusker Schüler B KV Viking Venlo K1 WW 00:33:09 + 00:07:57 83
11 502 Welzl Katharina D-Schüler A KSK-team Köln K1 WW 00:33:11 + 00:07:59 82
12 405 Sommer Tjalve Schüler A KRG Bremen K1 WW 00:36:07 + 00:10:55 81
13 503 Haseloff Ronja D-Schüler B KSG Köln K1 WW 00:38:24 + 00:13:12 80
14 504 Teske Tara D-Schüler A PG Kelsterbach e.V. K1 WW 00:41:31 + 00:16:19 79
15 419 Feijen Sem Schüler C KV Viking Venlo K1 WW 00:58:18 + 00:33:06 78
16 420 Lucker Raf Schüler B KV Viking Venlo K1 WW DNF



17 416 Horn Luca Schüler A WVC Kassel K1 DNF

SUP | 6.6 KM
1 610 van Bakel Joep Master A Team Fanatic Benelux SUP 14" Fanatic 00:39:44 + 00:00:00 100
2 712 Weidert Peter Master B SUP 14" 00:40:01 + 00:00:17 95
3 715 Freens Donato Junioren SVW-Wngler Heinheim SUP 14" 00:43:10 + 00:03:26 91
4 642 Stiefenhöfer Stephan Master B Blau-Weiß Köln SUP 14'' B64 00:43:19 + 00:03:35 88
5 615 Kreisel Thomas Master C Lampertheim/SKG Hanau SUP 14" Lightcorp 00:43:26 + 00:03:42 86
6 616 Ebermayr Morris Master A KV GG Ginsheim SUP 14" Lightcorp 00:43:35 + 00:03:51 85
7 602 Imruck Niclas LK KC Ginsheim-Gustavsburg e.V. SUP 14" Lightcorp 00:44:20 + 00:04:36 84
7 619 Weisner Gert Master C SKG Hanau SUP 14" Lightcorp 00:44:20 + 00:04:36 84
9 617 Proost Richard Master B SUP 14" Starboard 00:46:04 + 00:06:20 82

10 622 Schuur Carsten Master C WKG Duisburg SUP 14" SIC Maui 00:46:30 + 00:06:46 81
11 618 Schröer Carsten Master C Linden-Dahlhausener KC SUP 14" Lightboard 00:46:44 + 00:07:00 80
12 603 Gondek Frank Master C FS Düsseldorf SUP 14" Lightcorp 00:46:47 + 00:07:03 79
13 638 Schulz Jörn Master A Be Strong For Kids e.V. SUP 14" Lightcorp 00:51:19 + 00:11:35 78
14 627 Haarsma Pyter Schüler A SUP 14" Lightcorp 00:51:27 + 00:11:43 77
15 706 van Beek Krista D-Master A Kampen SUP 14'' Blue Plano 00:51:36 + 00:11:52 76
16 704 Funke Tina D-Master B SG Holzheim SUP 14" SIC Maui 00:52:11 + 00:12:27 75
17 620 Faupel Markus Master C WKG Duisburg SUP 14'' Lightcorp 00:53:04 + 00:13:20 74
18 605 Hinkel Thomas Master B Blau-Weiß Bonn SUP 14" Focus Hawaii 00:54:43 + 00:14:59 73
19 601 Hage Timo Master B WSSC St. Leon Rot SUP 14" Lightcorp 00:56:15 + 00:16:31 72
20 612 Roggatz Klaus Master D SC Hürth SUP 14" Focus Hawaii 00:56:57 + 00:17:13 71
21 701 de Boer Anne D-LK Mündener Kanu Club SUP 14" Siren 00:57:42 + 00:17:58 70
22 640 Kickel Michael Master B WVC Kassel SUP 14" Starboard 01:03:52 + 00:24:08 69
23 643 Jörg Janzen Master C SG Holzheim SUP 12,6" Mistral 01:08:16 + 00:28:32 68
24 625 Günther Helge Master C Herdecker KC SUP 14" Infinity 01:08:44 + 00:29:00 67
25 639 Horn Mirco Master A WVC Kassel SUP 14" Penguin 01:13:02 + 00:33:18 66
26 718 Draeseke Anne D-Master A SUP 14'' 01:15:52 + 00:36:08 65
27 709 Hinkel Sandra D-Master A Blau-Weiß Bonn SUP 14" Focus Hawaii 01:19:04 + 00:39:20 64
28 700 Sprafke Silke D-Master C WKG Duisburg SUP 12,6" Indianer 01:24:36 + 00:44:52 63
29 637 Hagel Guido Master B SC Hürth SUP 14" Z-Ray 01:29:00 + 00:49:16 62
30 500 Fleischhauer Johanna D-Schüler B SC Hürth SUP 12,6" Naish 01:29:53 + 00:50:09 100
31 702 Weißenfels Claudia D-Master A WKG Duisburg SUP 14" 01:36:29 + 00:56:45 61
32 633 Schulze Bibo Master C Blau-Weiß Köln SUP 20" B-64 DNF


